Features
• Unity gain bandwidth for RC4156 – 3.5 MHz
• Unity gain bandwidth for RC4157 – 19 MHz
• High slew rate for RC4156 – 1.6 V/mS
• High slew rate for RC4157 – 8.0V/mS
Block Diagram
A D

device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
Ordering Information
Product Number Temperature Range Screening Package Package Marking
RC4156N 0° to 70°C Commercial 14 Pin Plastic DIP RC4156N
RC4157N 0° to 70°C Commercial 14 Pin Plastic DIP RC4157N
RC4156M 0° to 70°C Commercial 14 Pin Wide SOIC RC4156M
RC4157M 0° to 70°C Commercial 14 Pin Wide SOIC RC4157M
RM4156D -55°C to +125°C Commercial 14 Pin Ceramic DIP RM4156DM
RM4156D/883B -55°C to +125°C Military 14 Pin Ceramic DIP RM4156DMB